R. G. (Robert Guy) Howarth:

A Preliminary Inventory of His Papers at the Harry Ransom Center

Descriptive Summary

Creator:
Title:
Dates:
Extent:

Abstract:

Call Number:

Language:

Access

Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974
R. G. (Robert Guy) Howarth Papers
1916-1974

59 document boxes, 1 oversize box (27.5 linear feet); uncatalogued
accessions: 1 document box (.42 linear feet)

The papers include published and unpublished works,
correspondence, subject files, and personal files, consisting of
bibliographical, autobiographical, and biographical materials, diaries,
personal photographs and memorabilia, and school papers of
Australian biographer and bibliographer R. Guy Howarth.

Manuscript Collection MS-02035
English

Open for research. Researchers must create an online Research
Account and agree to the Materials Use Policy before using archival
materials. Part or all of this collection is housed off-site and may
require up to three business days’ notice for access in the Ransom
Center’s Reading and Viewing Room. Please contact the Center

before requesting this material: reference(@hrc.utexas.edu

Administrative Information

Acquisition
Processed by

Repository:

Purchase and gift, 1975-1983
David Hatfield Sparks

Harry Ransom Center, The University of Texas at Austin



mailto:reference@hrc.utexas.edu
http://www.hrc.utexas.edu/

Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Scope and Contents

The R. G. (Robert Guy) Howarth Papers are divided into four series: I. Works (27
boxes), II. Correspondence (6 boxes), III. Subject Files (24 boxes), and IV. Personal (2
boxes). Two additional boxes house materials separated due to format (glass negatives)
or size (oversize). This collection is not completely processed and this guide represents
only a preliminary arrangement, basic description, and folder list.

While the series titles are descriptive of their general contents, it must be emphasized
that other types of material are also usually found. For example, in the series titled
Works are also found general correspondence as well as material specific to the work at
hand (i.e., research notes, newspapers clippings, reviews, etc.). The variety of materials
found within the folders reflects both Howarth's record-keeping practices and research
and writing habits, which impart a sense of an open and ongoing research and filing
process.

The first series, entitled Works, consists of Howarth's original manuscripts, other works
edited by Howarth, as well as correspondence, research notes, and clippings that relate to
the works. Materials for authors on whose work Howarth concentrated, most notably
Hugh McCrae, Norman Lindsay, and Joseph Furphy are grouped together under each
respective name. For example, Howarth's long friendship, correspondence, and literary
collaboration with Hugh McCrae is documented by correspondence, research notes,
drafts, drawings, and photographs. Occasionally the material includes McCrae's
comments, criticism, and annotations to Howarth's manuscripts.

This series contains published as well as unpublished materials, such as essays on
numerous topics, Howarth original poetry, and general literary criticism on British,
Australian, and South African literature. Also present are larger works such as the
unpublished manuscript of the life and work of John Webster, various critical editions of
Elizabethan works, Howarth editions of the novels of Joseph Furphy and the poetry of
Hugh McCrae, and such major works as the Penguin Book of Modern Australian Poetry.

The Correspondence series chiefly comprises Howarth's correspondence with other
scholars, authors and publishers. While little family and personal correspondence is
present, there are a number of letters from Howarth's mother, Lucy Elizabeth Howarth.
The folders frequently also contain materials other than correspondence, such as drafts
of manuscripts, clippings, photographs, pamphlets, ads, and drawings, as well as
typewritten transcriptions of correspondence. Of note is a letter in folder 31.2 from J. M.
Coetzee to Howarth when he was Howarth's student, discussing his master's thesis.

As previously noted, the correspondence of authors and scholars is also found in the
Works and Subject Files series. For example the extensive correspondence between
Howarth and McCrae was kept as found among Howarth's manuscripts about McCrae in
the Works series. Correspondence from others which concerns Howarth's various
literary interests are also found among pertinent Works and Subject Files.



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

The Subject Files represent both the numerous authors and various subject areas of
interest to Howarth. They contain both published manuscripts and unpublished drafts
covering a wide range of topics. Similarly diverse materials described above are found
in this series.

The fourth series entitled Personal mainly consists of bibliographical, autobiographical,
and biographical materials, diaries, personal photographs and memorabilia, and school
papers.

Significant correspondents in this collection include: May Alford, Ruth M. Bedford, C.
J. Brennen, J. Le Gay Brereton, Richard Church, J. M. Coetzee, Max Dunn, Mrs. Valerie
Eliot, Robert Fitzgerald, Martin Haley, Randolph Hughes, Norman Lindsay, F. L. Lucas,
Hugh McCrae, George MacKaness Alan Mcleod, Sir Robert Menzies, Donna Wilcox
Moore, R. H. Morrison, Walter Murdock, John Shaw Neilson, Mary Renault, David
Rowbotham, Archer Russell, Edith and Sacheverell Sitwell, Kenneth Slessor, Vivian de
Solas Pinto, Douglas Stewart, Walter Stone, John Thompson, and Leonard Woolf.

Additionally, the Ransom Center's book holdings include Howarth's extensive personal
library. One cassette tape (#178) and one reel-to-reel tape (#917) were transferred to the
Center's Sound Recordings Collection.




Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Series I. Works
Articles by [Howarth], Manuscripts and Published box 1
folder 1
Articles [by Howarth]

Clippings, 1933-45 box 1 folder 2-13
"Australian Drama: The One-Act Play," 1938 foll(’l‘;’; ?
Australian Literature folder 2
"Australian Pocket Library, The" folder 3
"Australian Poetry" folder 4
"Barron Field" folder 5
Beddoe's Plays folder 6

Notes on Beddoes's Plays folder 7
Brennan, C. J.-- "Towards the Source," holograph folder 8
British Literature--Seventeenth Century folde;
Buckley, Vincent-- "Thirty Years of Technique" folder 10
Burton, Richard folder 11
Byron, Notes on folder 12
"Call on Herrick,"1951; "54 Young Street,"1954 folder 13
Campion, Thomas folder 14
Carew, Seventeenth Century, Scholarly editions box 3

folder 1
Cascoigne, George folder 2
Certain Words: Literary Uses of folder 3



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Clarke, Donovan-- "Roman Diary"
Concordance to James Webster
p. 1-850

p. 851-2435
Congreve's First Play: Addendum, PMLA, 1946

Congreve, William
Crashaw, Richard
"Creeping Man, The"

Current Australian Literature
"De La Mare, Walter and Edith Sitwell," 1957

Delius, Anthony--Poems
Diary as Literary, Notes on the

Donne, Further References to John
Driberg, Thomas--Faithful Teate: Forgotten Poet

Dryden

Dryden's Letters, Notes on
"Early Elizabethan Drama, The"
Early Published Works
Elizabeth I, Peele, Marvell
Elizabethan Drama-Jonson
Elizabethan Spelling and Punctuation
English Association, Sydney Branch

English Scholarship in Australia

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

folder 4

box 3 folder 5-7

box 4 folder 1-5

folder 6

box 5 folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

box 6 folder 1

folder 2

folder 3-4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

"Essay in Australia, The"
Essays, Miscellaneous

1933-63

R. G. Howarth Offprints, 1938-66, nd

1946-52, nd
1954-63, nd
1955-67
1956-7, nd

1956-59, nd

South African Literature, 1958-60, nd

nd
British Literature
Farquhar, George

54 Young Street

Forward to Idumeas Children: New Cape Poetry, 1966

Furphy, Joseph

Bibliography in Southerly

Buln-Buln and the Brolga, The

Howarth edition
Correspondence, 1944-68
Furphy Manuscripts

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous, Important

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

folder &

box 6 folder 9

folder
10

folder 11

folder 12

box 7 folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder
4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

box 7 folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13

box § folder 1

folder 2



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Short Stories--Typescript folder 3
Here Be Truths: Stories by Tom Collins [Joseph Furphy] folder 4-5
Howarth Manuscripts about Furphy

Miscellaneous Essays box 8 folder 6

Furphy folder 7

Forward to Rigby's Romance folder 8
Photographs, nd folder 9

Gascoigne, George

Discourse of the Adventures Passed box 9 folder

1
Two Manuscripts folder 2
Gay, John-- Beggar's Opera, The folder 3
Gray, Thomas folder 4
Green, Robert
Notes on Robert Green box 9 folder 5
"Plays of Robert Green, The" folder 6
Greville folder 7
Hay, William-- "Escape of Sir William Heans" folder 8
Heath, Robert--Poems folder 9
Henry the Fifth box 10 folder 1
Herbert, George folder 2
Hopkins, Gerard M. folder 3
Involuntaries
1948-49, nd box 10 folder 4



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Early version
Jonson Tragedy
Juvenilia by R. G. H.
Keats, John
Kendall, Henry

Kyd, Thomas

Lecture Notes: Farguhar, Vanbrugh, Goldsmith, Sheridan

Lecture
"Shakespeare by Air," 1954
"Shakespeare by Air"
1945, 1956, nd

Shakespeare's Tempest, 1947

Letters and Second Diary of Samuel Pepys

Page Proofs
Life of Literature, The, 1956
Lindsay, Norman
Correspondence
Life and Letters, 1916-72
1922-68
Lindsay-Fitzgerald, 1946-69
1949-71
1949-72

Howarth Essays about Lindsay

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

folder 10

box 11
folder 1

box 11 folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder
6-8

folder 9

box 12 folder 1-2

box 12 folder 3

folder 4-5

folder 6

folder 7

folder &



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Humorist in Fiction box 12 folder 9
1949, nd box 13 folder 1
Personal
By Lindsay, 1944, 1955, nd box 13 folder 2
Rose and Norman Lindsay, 1962-69 folder 3
Literary Particles-- Reviews, 1946-47 folder 4
Literature of the Theatre--Marlowe to Shirley folder 5
Love's Labour's Lost, 1935 folder 6
Lyly, John folder 7
Marlowe--Untitled manuscript folder 8
Martin, Boyd folder 9
Marvell, Andrew folder 10

McCrae, Hugh
Best Poems of Hugh McCrae, The, 1960
Correspondence

McCrae-Hopegood, 1929-53 box 13 folder 12

1936-45 folder 13
1939-43 box 14 folder 1
1941-54 folder 2
1942-49 folder 3
1942-51 folder 4
1942-53 folder 5
1943 folder 6
1943-46 box 15 folder 1-2



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Hugh McCrae Unpublished, 1943-67 folde;'
Miscellaneous, Forest of Pan, 1944-49 folde:
1945-46 folder 5
1945-50 folder 6
1946-48 folder 7
Davis, Beartrice, 1946-57 folder 8
1947 box 16 folder 1
1947, nd folder 2
1947-48 folder 3
1948-50 folder 4
1950 folder 5
1952 folder 6
1952-56 folder 7
1953 box 17 folder 1
1957-67 folder 2
McCrae, Stuart Perry, 1965-66 folder 3
Helen McCrae and misc., 1967-69 folder 4
McCrae, G.G., encloses Historical Records of Port Phillips, 1968-- folder 5
Letters for Fitzgerald, 1969, nd folder 6
Envelopes only folder 7-8
nd folder 9

Forest of Pan, 1944 folder 10

10



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Howarth Manuscript about McCrae, Miscellaneous Essays f(Bgirlf
McCrae Manuscripts
Du Poissey Anecdotes box 18 folder 2
Joan of Arc, extract of, nd folder 3
Miscellaneous, 1945, 1968, nd folder 4
nd folder 5
Poem by G.G. McCrae, Hugh's father foldeg
Poems, 1959, nd folder 7
Poems, uncollected, "McCrae's Poems-New Edition"nd folder 8
Prose folder 9-10
Prose box 19 folder 1-3
McCrae Material, Lost, Stolen or Strayed folde:
McCrae Oddments, 1945, nd folder 5
Photograph of Hugh McCrae folder 6
Photographs, misc. folder 7
Portrait, self caricature, 1949 folder 8
Prose of Hugh McCrae, The, 1946 folder 9
Queen of Nathan's Rock, nd folder 10

Reviews of Story Book Only, 1949 box 20 folder

1
Reviews, McCrae's obituary, 1944-58 folde;
Voice of the Forest, 1944 folder 3

Milton, John folder 4

11



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Minor Poets of the Seventeenth Century
Revision, 1969
Introduction, 1952

Miscellaneous, 1956, nd.

Modern Australian Verse (Penguin)
Galley proofs
Page proofs

Modern Fiction

Nashe, Thomas

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

"New Perceptions: with Special Reference to the Poetry of Edith Sitwell"

Notes on Modern Poetic Technique
Notes on the Technique of Poetry
Offprints
Miscellaneous
Published articles--Shirley and Phillips
Various

Peele, George
Penguin Book of Modern Australian Poetry

Unbound gatherings, 1961
Perpendicular Honeycomb, The
"Poetry at Present," 1945
Poetry-Unidentified, nd

Poetry-Unpublished

12

box 20 folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

box 20 folder 8

folder 9

box 21 folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

box 21 folder 6

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

folder
10-11

folder 12

box 22 folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4-6



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Pope, Alexander

Pope, The Poetry of

"Recent Developments in English Literature" [Sitwell]

Restoration Drama
Reviews, nd
Romantic Poetry

Sackville, Thomas

"Thomas Sackville and 4 Mirror for Magistrates"

Sedley, Sir Charles

Comedies

Comedies, 1971

The Comedies
Sentimental Comedy
Shakespeare

Notes on Shakespeare

Henry IV, pt. [

Titania's Affair with Bottom
Sheridan, Richard Brinsley
Shirley, James

"Shirley's Court Secret"

Galley proofs

Shirley, James

Court Secret, The

13

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

box 23 folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

box 23 folder 6

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

box 24 folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

box 24 folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Notes inserted into The Poems of James Shirley by R. L. Armstrong, 1941

folder 8

Poems of James Shirley, The--Copy 1, Vol. 1 folder 9

: box 25

Poems of James Shirley, The--Copy 1, Vol. 2 folder 1
Howarth editions, 1931 folder 2
"Sisters of the South: The Literature of South Africa, Australia, and New Zealand," nd. folder 3
Skelton, John folder 4
. . folder

Some Literary Experiences Abroad, 1951-52 5
Spenser, Edmund folder 6
Spright and Geist and some comments folder 7
Spright and Geist, 1943-44 folder 8
"Stuffed Mopoke, The" folder 9
Tennyson's Dramas folder 10

Three Studies in Elizabethan Fiction box 26 folder

1-2
"Two Elizabethan Writers of Fiction" folder 3
Vanbrugh, John folder 4
Webster, John
" " box 26
A Commendatory Sonnet, by John Webster folder 5
Glass negative of signature [Separated to Photography Storage]
John Webster: His Life, Work and Character...
Volume I, p. 1-217 box 26 folder 6
Volume I, p. 218-581 folder 7

14



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Volume II, New Attributions folder 8
Empty binders box 27 folder 1-2
Notes inserted into John Webster's Borrowing by R. W. Dent folder 3
Transparency of signature folder 4
Wells, H. G. folder 5
Women Writers: Christina Stead and Elanor Dark box 28
folder 1

.\ folder
Writing Poetry-The How and Why, 1948 )
Wyatt, Surrey and others folder 3
Wycherley, William folder 4

15



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Series II. Correspondence, 1930-74

Blunden, Edumund, 1937-66 box 28 folder 5
Boas, F. S. and Guy Boas folder 6
Bozman, E. F., 1953, 1966 folder 7
Bryant, Arthur, 1935-69 folder 8
Bullough, Geoffrey, 1953-71 folder 9
Byron Letters Revision, 1971-72 folder 10
Cats of Mine, 1963-66, nd folder 11
Chirimo, Literary Magazine, 1968 folder 12
Controversy at Fanfrolico Press, 1954-59, nd foldle 31'
Doughty, Oswald (English Studics), 1955-60 f"'dle:
Ferguson, G. A., 1966 folder 15
Fitzgerald, Robert D. and Grove-Day, A. foldle 6r
Forker, Charles box 29 folder 1
Fry, Edith, 1950, 1970 folder 2
Greg, Elizabeth and W. W., 1930-1968 folder 3
Greg, Walter W., 1930-50 folder 4
Holme, E. R., 1934-54 folder 5
Hopegood, Peter, 1958-69 folder 6
Howarth, Lucy Elizabeth (R. G. Howarth's Mother) folder 7
Inglis Moore, T., 1933-67, nd folder 8
J. M. Dent and Sons--On Byron and Pepys, 1943-1967 folder 9

16



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Keynes, Geoffrey, 1965-70

MacCallum, M. L., 1933-40
MacKaness, George--Joan Urban, 1969

MacNeice, Louis, 1959
Manuscripts withdrawn from Books

1931-71, nd

1965-71, nd
Mathews, Harley, 1955-56
Miller, Edwin Morris, 1953-70
Miscellaneous Correspondence

1930-67

1931, 1964

1931-73

1934-56

1935-57

1937, 1966-68

1937-71

1938-69

1945-66

1947-71

1952-71

1953-72

About Lawrence, 1955-61

1956-65

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

folder 10
folder 11

folder
12

folder 13

box 30 folder 1
folder 2
folder 3

folder 4

box 30 folder 5
folder 6

folder 7

folder 8

folder 9

folder 10
folder 11
folder 12

box 31 folder 1
folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

17



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

1957-72 folder 7
South Africa, 1958-69 folder 8
1961 folder 9
1964-70 folder 10
1969-70 folder 11
Australian Poets folder 12
Envelopes, empty folder 13
Letters to be filed folder 14-15
Various Writers To Be Filed (Christina Stead), 1937-52 fﬁﬁif%
Trinity College folder 2
C, 1955-67 folder 3
D, 1933-71 folder 4
E, 1940-56 folder 5
F, 1947-71 folder 6
G, 1949-71 folder 7
H, 1939-68 folder 8
I, 1932-55 folder 9
J, 1949-63 folder 10
K, 1934-64 folder 11
L, 1941-62 folder 12
M, 1936-64 folder 13
M, 1948, 1955 folder 14
N, 1949 folder 15

0, 1937-69 folder 16

18



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

P, 1955-72 folder 17
R, 1931-65 folder 18
S, 1933-69 folder 19
T, 1931-61 folder 20
V, 1958-60 folder 21
W, 1935-56 folder 22
X,Y,Z,1955-59 folder 23
Munby, A. N. L., 1956-7 box 33 folder 1
Nehls, Edward, 1953-67 folder 2
Palmers, Vance and Nettie, 1950-63 folder 3
Quennell, Peter, 1965-69 folder 4
Renault, Mary (Mary Challans) 1959-60 folde;
Rideout, J.K., nd folder 6
Rowse, A. L., 1962-69 folder 7
Simpson, Percy
1931-57 box 33 folder 8
1955 folder 9
Sitwell, Edith and Sachevell, 1937, 1952, 1959 folder 10
Sitwell, Edith, 1937 and 1951 folder 11
Skinner, Molly--Cross reference to D. H. Lawrence folder 12
Smith, A. J. M., 1957 folder 13
folder

Smithyman, Kendrick--New Zealand Poetry 14

19



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Sola Pinto, Vivian de

1941-52 box 33 folder 15

1950-69 folder 16
South African Writing in English, Conference 1959 folder 17
Starkie, Enid, 1968 folder 18
Todd, F. A. folder 19
University of Cape Town, 1955-57 folder 20
Van der Post, Laurens, 1957-72 folder 21
Various universities and literary organizations, 1960-61 folder 22
Wallace, R. S., 1950 folder 23
Webster's, 1964-70 folder 24
Whatmough, Joshua, 1958 folder 25
Wilson, F. T., 1951 folder 26

20



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Series III. Subject Files

American Literature in South Africa box 34 folder

1
Anderson, John, 1953-67 folder 2
At School-Fort Street Boys, University of Sydney and Oxford, 1928-66 folder 3
Auden, W. H.-Press Clippings, 1931-56, nd f"'d‘j
Australian and New Zealand Writing To Be Filed folder 5
Australian, Early folder 6
Australian English Association, 1935-44 folde;‘
Australian Humorists, nd folder 8
Australian Literature
1936-70 box 34 folder 9
Miscellaneous folder 10
Australian Writers-Various folder 11-12
Autographs folder 13
Baylebridge, William folder 14-15
1947 box 35 folder 1
Poetry folder 2
Beckett, Samuel, 1963-69 folder 3
Biblionews folder 4-5
Book Lists, Catalogues folder 6
Boswell, James folder 7

Brennen, C. J.

21



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Clippings, Miscellaneous 1950-60

Correspondence, 1943-70
Miscellaneous notes
Southerly Number on Brennen

Brereton, J. Le Gay
Correspondence, 1927-1965
nd

British Diarists, pamphlet

Bulletin of the Australian English Association

Bulletin, The Red Page Articles
Bunyan, John

Burnaby, William

Butler, Guy, 1956-68

Byron Material, 1961-62
Campbell, Roy, 1957-69
Campbell, Roy, Alan Paton and others
Cassidy, George

Chapman, George
Chronological List of Plays
Cleveland, John

Communism in Australia, 1950
Contemporary Poets, Notes on

Curry, R. N., 1960-69

22

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

box 35 folder
8

folder 9

folder 10-11

box 36 folder 1

box 36 folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

box 37 folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

box 38 folder 1



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Davidson, John-- Ballad of a Nun, pamphlet folde;‘
Davies, W. H. folder 3
De La Mare, Walter, 1943-57 folder 4
Dederick, Robert--English Association, 1965 folde;‘
Dekker, Thomas folder 6
Delius, Anthony folder 7
Donne, John folder 8
1938-44 folder 9
1944-71 box 39 folder 1
Bibliography folder 2
Keynes references folder 3
Portrait folder 4
Dorset, Lord folder 5
Dryden, John and Thomas Otway folder 6

Early English Documents (photostats)

Bright, L. Treatise of Melancholy, A box 39 folder

7
Castiglione. Courtier, The folder 8
. . box 40
Faire Maide of the Inne, The [see also Box 60] folder 1
King James and family [Box 60] folder
Overburye, Thomas
New and Choice Characters, Wife, A folde;
Wife Now the Widowe, A folder 3

23



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Theobald, Mr. Fatal Secret, The

Third Part of Palmerin of England, The

Various

Various

Webster and Marston. Malcontent, The

Webster, John
Dutchesse of Malfy, The
Monumental Column, A

White Devil, The

Edmund Gosse by Lord David Cecil

Eighteenth Century
Eliot, T. S.

The Criterion
Elizabethan Drama
English Association

1942-49

Foundation of, 1923-52

Symposium of Teaching English

English Conference, 1956

Fine Examples of Printing

Fitzgerald, Robert D.
Heenskreck Shoals

Photographs

24

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

folder 4

folder
5-7

box 41 folder 1-5

box 42 folder 1-2

folder
3

box 42 folder 4

folder 5

folder 6-7

box 43 folder
1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

box 43 folder 6

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

folder 10

box 43 folder 11

folder 12



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Fletcher, J. B.- "Precieuses at the Court of Charles I"

Ford, John

Franklin, Miles, 1954-56

Gay, John

Gent, I. W. The Valiant Scot
Photocopy
Typescript

Gerard, Albert

Gordon, Adam Lindsay

Graves, Robert

Green, H. M.

Greg, Walter

Greville

H. G. Wells in Australia, 1927, 1943, nd

Hay, William Gosse
1944-55, nd
Postcards
Southerly Number on Hay

Herbert, George, 1933-67

Hergenhan, L. T., Australian Literary Studies, 1957-63

Herrick, Robert

Heywood, Thomas
Historic and Literary London, Festival of Britain, 1951

25

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

folder 13

folder 14

folder 15

box 44 folder 1

box 44 folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

folder
10

folder 11

folder 12

folder 13

box 45 folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4-5

folder 6

folder 7



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Hopegood, Peter, 1941-63
Hopkins, Gerard M.

1938-61

Hopkins and Lardner
Housman, A. E.--Inaugural Lecture

Hughes, Randolph

Ingrid Jonker Prize for Poetry, Clippings on death and funeral, 1965

Jonson, Ben, 1937-59

Joyce, James
1964-71

Kipling, Rudyard, 1957-60

Krige, Uys, 1957-59

Lecture Notes

Lectures
Australian Literature, 1950-64
Broadcasts to Schools, 1949-1950
Shakespeare's Tempest, 1947

Literary Notes, nd.
MacCallum, M. W., George Meredith, 1892 (pamphlet)

Mackaness, George, 1941-65
MacKenzie, Kenneth
McLeod, Alan

Macnab, Roy

26

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

box 46 folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5

folder 6

folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12

box 47 folder 1

box 47 folder 2
folder 3
folder 4

folder 5

folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9

folder 10



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

MacNeice, Louis folder 11

Maps--London (ca. 1600) and Stratford-on-Avon (ca. 1768)

folder 12
Marlowe, Christopher
1932-52 box 47 folder 13
1969, nd. folder 14
Marston, John folder 15
Marvell, Andrew box 48 folder 1
Middleton, Thomas folder 2
Miller, Godfrey folder 3
Minor Elizabethan Drama folder 4
Minor Poets of the Seventeenth Century folde;‘
Miscellaneous
Addresses, Lists, Programs box 48 folder 6
Notes
1955, nd box 48 folder 7
nd folder 8
Subject Files
1921-62 box 48 folder 9
1934, nd box 49 folder 1
1938-53 folder 2
1941, 1955, nd folder 3
1945-67 folder 4
1945-72 folder 5
1948-74 folder 6

27



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

1950-63
South Africa, 1952-58
1957-64
Neilson, Frank--Correspondence
1949-56
John Shaw Neilson, 1950-1957
1964-66
Neilson, John Shaw

Newsletters--Miscellaneous, 1963-68

Newspaper clippings--Possibly withdrawn from books

Notes and Memoranda, 1956
Notes and Queries-- Notes, 1945-49, nd

Notes on Miscellaneous Writers
Peele, George

Pepys, Samuel

Phillips, Edward, 1957-8, nd

Plomer, William
On diarist Rev. Francis Kilvert, 1968

Poetic Techniques
Pound, Ezra
1965-67
Miscellaneous Notes on Pound

Richardson, Henry Handel

28

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

box 49 folder 10

folder 11

folder 12

box 50 folder 1

folder 2

folder 3

folder 4

folder
5

folder 6

folder 7

folder 8

folder 9

folder 10

box 51 folder
1

folder 2

box 51 folder 3

folder 4

folder 5



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Rossetti, Dante Gabriel folder 6
Salier, C. W.-- "Harpur and his Editor" folder 7
Schreiner, Olive folder 8
Shakespeare Association--Clippings, 1952, nd folder 9
Shirley, James folder 10
Shirley's Will--Glass negatives [Separated to Photography Storage]
1929-61 box 52 folder 1
Court Secret folder 2
Notes on Shirley folder 3
Notes on Shirley and Carew folder 4
Shorter Novels, Volume 1 folder 5
Sitwell, Edith folder 6
Skelton, John box 53 folder 1
Slessor, Kenneth folder 2-4
Bread and Wine folder 5
Smith, Pauline folder 6
South African and Australian folder 7
South African and Australian Literature foldeé‘
South African Literature folder 9
South African Literature: Union Festival, 1960 folder 10
South African Voices
Brutus box 54 folder 1

29



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Brutus, Layout of poems [Box 60]

Editorial file folder 2-3
Kunene, M. folder 4
Mphahlele folder 5
Pieterse, Kgositsile, Mtshali, Serote folder 6

South African Writers, 1959-60 folder 7
South African Writers, Letters and Press Clippings folder 8
South African Writing in English, Conference, 1960 folder 9
Southerly
1(1) September, 1939 box 55 folder 1
1944-Galley proofs folder 2
Editorial file folder 3
Miscellaneous folder 4-5
Neilson Number folder 6
Secrets of Southerly folder 7
Short Stories folder 8
Short Stories, Publications, Contributions folde;'
Spender, Stephen folder 10
Stephens, A. G. folder 11
Swift, Jonathan folder 12
Swinburne Notes folder 13
Symposium on South African Literature (U. T.-Austin, 1975) (Layout board Box 60)
Temple, William folder 14

30



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Thomas, Dylan folder 15-16
1953 folder 17
Thompson, John, 1945-54 box 56 folder 1
Union Recorder, The and Miscellaneous journals, 1943-61 folder 2
Valiant Scot, The (attributed to John Webster) folder 3
Van der Post, Laurens
1964-69 box 56 folder 4
1969 folder 5
Various Authors to be Filed folder 6
Vaughan, Henry folder 7
Waldock, A. J. A.
1938-50 box 56 folder 8
1950-68 folder 9
Webster, John
Critical articles box 56 folder 10
Search for John Webster, The folder 11
Webster and others folder 12
box 57
"Wells, H. G., The Wonderful Visit: All's Well With the World," 1939 folder
1
West, Rebecca, "Rebecca West in South Africa" folder 2
White, Patrick, 1957-65 folder 3
Wolff, Lucien-- An Essay on Keat's Treatment of Heroic Rhythms and Blank Verse,
1909 folder 4

31



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Wright, David--Typescript of poems folder 5
Wyatt, Thomas folder 6
Yeats, W. B. folder 7

32



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974

Series IV. Personal

Bibliography--Publications List, 1956-70

Biographical material

Some Early Autobiographical Notes
Diaries

Diary of Thought, 1923 and nd

1927, 1929

1938, 1962

[19467]

1953, 1954, 1953-54

nd
Medieval Literature, Elizabethan Drama

Photographs and Memorabilia
School papers

1948
B. A. Honours, Scholarship, Transcripts

Elizabethan poetry and prose
Final Honours Thesis
Howarth's Selections (Poetry)
Latin

Lectures on English Literature
Seventeenth century poetry

Formats Separated

33

Manuscript Collection MS-02035

box 58
folder 1

folder 2-3

folder 4

box 58 folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder &

folder 9

folder 10

folder
11

folder 12

folder 13

box 59 folder 1

folder
2

folder 3

folder 4

folder 5

folder 6

folder 7

folder &



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Oversize Material Box 61

34



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

R. G. (Robert Guy) Howarth Papers, Uncatalogued Accessions (Acquistion
numbers: G11762, R14620)

Correspondence with A.L. McLeod; Arthur Murphy to McLeod re Howarth;
Howarth to Murphy (photocopies); Lilian Howarth to McLeod ; [Geophry] Howarth
(G11762); Letter to/from McLeod re RGH with bio information; Photo of RGH
(R14620); Photocopies of Howarth poems; [ANS] from RGH tp McLeod re
Norman Lindsay Letters, November 30, 1973 (G11762); Issues of Biblionews
(incomplete, 1959-1961) , photocopy typescript of Howarth's entry for 1929
Wentworth metal Australian Poetry and misc. printed material (G11762); Articles
by/about RGH, RGH's lectures, course notes, etc., McLeod articles on RGH
(R14620)

Container
60

35



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

Barcode Index

e 1--059188000097777

¢ 2--059188000097788

¢ 3--059188000097799

¢ 4--059188000097802

e 5--059188000097813

¢ 6--059188000097824

e 7--059188000097835

e 8--059188000097846

¢ 9--059188000097857

¢ 10--059188000097868
e 11--059188000097879
e 12--059188000097880
¢ 13--059188000097890
e 14--059188000097904
e 15--059188000097915
¢ 16--059188000097926
e 17--059188000097937
e 18--059188000097948
¢ 19--059188000097959
¢ 20--059188000097960
¢ 21--059188000097970
¢ 22--059188000097981
¢ 23--059188000097992
® 24--059188000098000
¢ 25--059188000098011
¢ 26--059188000098022
¢ 27--059188000098033
¢ 28--059188000098044
© 29--059188000098055
¢ 30--059188000098066
¢ 31--059188000098077
¢ 32--059188000098088
© 33--059188000098168
® 34--059188000098157
¢ 35--059188000098146
® 36--059188000098135
¢ 37--059188000098124
¢ 38--059188000098113
¢ 39--059188000098102
¢ 40--059188000098099
¢ 41--059188000098179
© 42--059188000098180
® 43--059188000098190
¢ 44--059188000098204
© 45--059188000098215
® 46--059188000098226
¢ 47--059188000098237
¢ 48--059188000098248
¢ 49--059188000098259

36



Howarth, R. G. (Robert Guy), 1906-1974 Manuscript Collection MS-02035

¢ 50--059188000098260
¢ 51--059188000098270
¢ 52--059188000098281
¢ 53--059188000098292
® 54--059188000098306
® 55--059188000098317
® 56--059188000098328
¢ 57--059188000098339
e 58--059188000098340
® 59--059188000098350
¢ 60--059188000098361

37



	R. G. (Robert Guy) Howarth:  A Preliminary Inventory of His Papers at the Harry Ransom Center
	Series I. Works 
	Series II. Correspondence, 1930-74 
	Series III. Subject Files 
	Series IV. Personal 
	R. G. (Robert Guy) Howarth Papers, Uncatalogued Accessions (Acquistion numbers:
G11762, R14620) 
	Barcode Index

